5100
2021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   32021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   3 6/10/21   17:036/10/21   17:03
2021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   22021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   2 6/10/21   16:526/10/21   16:52
2
PRODUCTION, R+D+I, EVOLUTION
VALVULAS NACIONAL, S.A. was established in Spain in 1976. The main target
was to assist the petrochemical and chemical industries emerging in Spain at that

Rating: PN10 up to PN320
Size and Rating
Codification System
5
Codes and Standards
European Directive:            2014/68/UE (PED)
European Directive:           2014/34/UE (ATEX)
Design:                             EN ISO 4126-1 / ASME XIII
Certifications:                    PED MODULE B+D / ASME “UV” y NB”
Pressure and Temperature Limits:         ASME B16.34
Tests:                        API-527 and ASME B16.34
Quality System:             EN ISO 9001:2015
Materials:                      ASME/ASTM and EN
Valves have been designed and manufactured in compliance with the following directives, codes and standards:
Example Code:
 51 G C 1 D 1 A A B 2 X
1st DIGIT:   Valve model
2nd DIGIT:   Work fluid state
                G: Gas and Vapour
                L: Liquid
3rd DIGIT:  Valve Type
               C: Conventional
               F: Bellows
4th DIGIT: Inlet nominal size
5th DIGIT: Orifice Size
6th DIGIT: Outlet nominal size
A: PN-10
B: PN-16
C: PN-25
D: PN-40
E: PN-63
F: PN-100
G: Gas M
H: Gas H
 I: NPTM
J: NPTH
X: OTHERS
2021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   32021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   3 6/10/21   17:036/10/21   17:03
2021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   22021 Nacional CompanyProfile_Fin.indd   2 6/10/21   16:526/10/21   16:52
Part List
3
SAFETY VALVE MODEL  5100
SERVICE GAS/SAT.STEAM LIQUID
REDUCED DISCHARGE COEFFICIENT Kdr (1) (2) 0,864 (3) 0,750 (4)
BLOWDOWN MAX. 10% (5) 15% (6)
BACKPRESSURE
CONVENTIONAL 10%
BELLOWS (7) 30%
MINIMUM SET PRESSURE
ASME XIII (barg) 1,0
EN ISO 4126-1 (barg) 0,5
(1)   Or 0,2 bar, the highest value, according to ASME XIII and EN ISO 4126-1
(2)   Certificate tested in laboratory
(3)   Kdr=0,90*Kd. Kd gas/sat. steam 0,960 with 10% overpressure tested in laboratory.
Technical Information / Operating Technical Performance Table
11
13
2
10
6
16
8
7
28
1
9
15
15
5
27
44
69 67 66 43